        STATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
UNB
USER MANUAL
UM_UNB_E_R03
Static Transfer Switch
UNB
User Manual
Page 2 (29)

is the standard configuration (factory setting).
Source 2 only is required to energize the consumer load if source 1 fails or is overloaded (i.e. distortions by short
circuit behaviour or overload).
The priority source is programmable in the service menu 2.
2.2.2 Mains priority configuration
In the operating mode “mains priority” the AC mains works as source 1 and the inverter (in this case as “substitute
mains”) as source 2.
Static Transfer Switch
UNB
User Manual
Page 8 (29)
ELTEK VALERE INDUSTRIAL ©2008                                                               UM_UNB_E_R03
3. Type List and Main Data
Type Designation Material Code Battery Voltage (VDC) Rated Output Power (kVA
@ 230VAC)
UNB5.0-24 600-050-411.00 24 5.0
UNB5.0-48 600-050-511.00 48 5.0
UNB5.0-60 600-050-611.00 60 5.0
UNB5.0-110 600-050-711.00 108 5.0
UNB5.0-220 600-050-811.00 216 5.0
UNB12.5-24 600-125-411.00 24 12.5
UNB12.5-48 600-125-511.00 48 12.5
UNB12.5-60 600-125-611.00 60 12.5
UNB12.5-110 600-125-711.00 108 12.5
UNB12.5-220 600-125-811.00 216 12.5
UNB23.0-24 600-230-411.00 24 23.0
UNB23.0-48 600-230-511.00 48 23.0
UNB23.0-60 600-230-611.00 60 23.0
UNB23.0-110 600-230-711.00 108 23.0
UNB23.0-220 600-230-811.00 216 23.0
UNB30.0-24 600-300-411.00 24 30.0
UNB30.0-48 600-300-511.00 48 30.0
UNB30.0-60 600-300-611.00 60 30.0
UNB30.0-110 600-300-711.00 108 30.0
UNB30.0-220 600-300-811.00 216 30.0
UNB40.0-24 600-400-411.00 24 40.0
UNB40.0-48 600-400-511.00 48 40.0
UNB40.0-60 600-400-611.00 60 40.0
UNB40.0-110 600-400-711.00 108 40.0
UNB40.0-220 600-400-811.00 216 40.0
See section 7) for detailed technical data.
Static Transfer Switch
UNB
User Manual